Alma Higgins - Vegetative Environment Enhancement Program Beautify The Greater Butte Silver Bow Community Competition

2023 Vegetative Environment Enhancement Projects Individual Project Photo Contest Rules

DISTRICT: Commissioner District #; 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, or 12

DIVISION: Individual - Property owner by an individual; person, family, organization, institution, business, or government entity

SECTION: Personal, Familial, Communal, Educational, Spiritual, Commercial, or Governmental

CATEGORY: Landscape, Flower Bed, Container, Vegetable Garden

1) Only one entry, for one Category, per Entry Form, with 4" X 6" color photo(s*) attached. (* landscapes 3-5 photos, all other categories single photo)

- 2) Participants may enter one entry in each of the various Categories.
- 3) Entry Forms available

For pick up at; Butte Silver Bow Chamber of Commerce, 1000 George St, Butte, MT 59701

On Line at; https://greeleyneighborhoodbutte.org/alma-higgins-veep/

4) Mail or hand deliver Entry Form(s) with photo(s) to;

Butte Silver Bow Chamber of Commerce, c/o Alma Higgins VEEP Photo Contest, 1000 George St, Butte, MT 59701

- 5) All entries must be postmarked or delivered no later than August 31, 2023
- 6) The contest is open to all legal residents of Butte-Silver Bow City-County.
- 7) The winner will be determined from all qualified entries
- 8) Awards will be cash incentives and/or gift cards redeemable toward the purchase of next season's plants/supplies.

 No additional purchase necessary. (Winners to be determined by: Commissioner Distinct, Division, Section, Category.)
- 9) Photographs of 2023 Vegetative Environment Enhancement Projects will not be returned.
- 10) Digital copies of winning photos may be requested for publication in media. All accepted photos may be used in various media formats for an unlimited amount of time and at no cost to the Alma Higgins Vegetative Environment Enhancement Program Commemorative Competition, the Alma Higgins VEEP Photo Contest (The Contest) or the photo contest Facilitators / Sponsors / Supporters. Photo credit is not guaranteed for all uses of image.
- 11) By submitting an Entry Form with photos attached, an entrant acknowledges his or her agreement to all The Contest rules and restrictions, and gives permission to use entrant's *name* for promotional purposes by the Facilitators/Sponsors/Supporters.
- 12) Contest entrants further agree to abide by the decisions made by the judges. Judges' decisions are final.
- 13) By submitting an Entry Form with photos attached, any winner consents to the use of his or her name, picture, entry photo, and/or likeness thereof for the purposes of promoting Neighborhood Community Vegetative Environment Enhancement, and grants the Alma Higgins Vegetative Environment Enhancement Program Commemorative Competition, The Contest, and The Contest Facilitators/Sponsors/Supporters the right to use the photo entry for publishing, illustration, advertising, trade and promotion, in any medium for said purpose, holding The Contest, and The Contest Facilitators/Sponsors/Supporters harmless from any and all liability that might arise out of or result from the foregoing use.
- 14) Entry signifies that participants will abide by all rules, providing and including a true signature on any entry form.

Facilitated By: The AH-VEEP Instigating Cluster
Sponsored By: B-SB Economic Development Mill Levy Fund
Butte Plant & Garden Supply Vendors
Supported By: Butte-Silver Bow Chamber of Commerce
Fiscally Responsible Entity: Greeley Neighborhood Community Development Corporation Inc.